Sanitization / Sterilization
Filtered  Hot Water: ......................................... 1940F (900C)
Autoclave: .............. 2600F (1270C), 30 min, multiple cycles
In-line Steam: ....... 2750F (1350C), 30 min, multiple cycles
Chemical Sanitization : ………….............Industry standard
concentrations of hydrogen peroxide, paracetic acid,
sodium hypochlorite and other selected chemicals.
Sanitization protocols designed to extend the useful life

complete line of products to help you achieve all your
filtration requirements from a single source.
Ordering Information
The cartridge catalog number is made up of several variable characters i.e. pore size,  length, O-ring material, and end
cap code.  For example: a  0.2 µm , 20 inch (50.8 cm) long cartridge with 2-226, Silicone O-rings, with spear and 316 SS
Ring would be designated as:  PTM*20S00002S9.
PTM                          S               000
O-ring code
S = Silicone
B = Buna
V = Viton
T = Teflon® Encapsulated
       Viton
E = EP
R = Teflon® Encapsulated
       Silicone
316 SS Ring
S = Ring
Cartridge Length
05 = 4.875 inches (12.4 cm)
97 = 9.75 inches (24.6 cm)
01 = 10 inches (25.4 cm)
19 = 19.5 inches (49.5 cm)
02 = 20 inches (50.8 cm)
29 = 29.25 inches (74.3 cm)
03 = 30 inches (76.2 cm)
04 = 40 inches (101.6 cm)
End cap code
5 = 2-222 O-Ring / Flat
6 = 2-226 O-Ring / Flat
8 = 2-222 O-ring / Spear
9 = 2-226 O-ring / Spear
Pore size code
*10 = 0.10 µm
*20 = 0.22 µm
Flow Rate
The following table represents  typical water flow  and
air flow  rates.  These values are approximations because
of the differences in pressure drop encountered in hous-
ings and piping systems.  Extrapolation to multiple
length cartridges in multi-round housings can be done for
sizing purposes.  Exact flow rates will be installation
dependent.
Pore Size 0.1 µm
SCFM >25 SCFM/psid/10 inch cartridge length
GPM 1.25 gpm/psid/10 inch cartridge length
Pore Size 0.22 µm
SCFM >40 SCFM/psid/10 inch cartridge length>
GPM 2.0 gpm/psid/10 inch cartridge length